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Top 100 best city brands 1-100

City Brand
1 London
2 New York
3 Paris
4 Los Angeles
5  Sydney
6  Singapore
7 Tokyo
8 San Francisco
9  Dubai
10  Amsterdam
11 Miami
12 Toronto
13  Barcelona
14 Rome
15  Chicago
16 Melbourne
17  Zurich
18  Berlin
19 Milan
20  Boston
21 Manchester
22  Geneva
23 Madrid
24 \ienna
25  Vancouver
26 Luxembourg
27  Osaka
28  Abu Dhabi
29  Munich
30  Stockholm
31  Copenhagen
32 Seattle
33 Hamburg
34 Liverpool
35  Dublin
36 Frankfurt
37  Houston
38  Brussels
39  Montreal
40  Edinburgh
41 Hong Kong
42 Seoul
43  Lisbon
44 Rotterdam
45 Oslo
46  Auckland
47  Bangkok
48  Dallas
49  Prague
50  Helsinki

Disclaimer

Country

UK

USA
France
USA
Australia
Singapore
Japan

USA

UAE
Netherlands
USA
Canada
Spain

[taly

USA
Australia
Switzerland
Germany
[taly

USA

UK
Switzerland
Spain
Austria
Canada
Luxembourg
Japan

UAE
Germany
Sweden
Denmark
USA
Germany
UK

Ireland
Germany
USA
Belgium
Canada

UK

China
South Korea
Portugal
Netherlands
Norway
New Zealand
Thailand
USA

Czech Republic
Finland

Score

84.6
83.0
79.7
78.6
719
77.5
710
76.3
75.8
75.7
73.6
73.3
732
725
72.2
72.1
72.0
71.8
71.5
71.0
709
70.7
70.7
70.7
70.7
70.5
70.4
704
70.3
70.2
70.0
69.3
69.2
69.0
69.0
69.0
68.7
68.6
68.4
68.2
68.1
67.6
67.5
67.2
66.8
66.7
66.6
66.1
65.8
65.1

City Brand
51  Budapest
52  Perth
53 Kuala Lumpur
54 Shanghai
55  Athens
56 Lyon
57  Marseille
58  Beijing
59  Mexico City
60  Cape Town
61  Saint Petersburg
62  Warsaw
63  Moscow
64  Istanbul
65 Doha
66  Santiago
67 Cairo
68  Bucharest
69 Rio de Janeiro
70 Jakarta
71 Antalya
72 Johannesburg
73 Shenzhen
74 Chongging
75  Sao Paulo
76  Casablanca
77 Jeddah
78  Riyadh
79  Buenos Aires
80  Izmir
81 Macau
82  Manila
83  Colombo
84  Jerusalem
85  Guangzhou
86  Zagreb
87  Almaty
88 Bogota
89  Chengdu
90 Lagos
91  Tel Aviv
92  Hanoi
93  Nanjing
94  Nairobi
95  New Delhi
96 Bangalore
97 Dhaka
98  Mumbai
99  Kyiv
100 Karachi

Country
Hungary
Australia
Malaysia
China
Greece
France
France
China
Mexico
South Africa
Russia
Poland
Russia
Turkey
Qatar

Chile

Egypt
Romania
Brazil
Indonesia
Turkey
South Africa
China
China
Brazil
Morocco
Saudi Arabia
Saudi Arabia
Argentina
Turkey
China
Philippines
Sri Lanka
Israel
China
Croatia
Kazakhstan
Colombia
China
Nigeria
Israel
Vietnam
China
Kenya
India

India
Bangladesh
India
Ukraine
Pakistan

Score

64.5
64.4
64.3
64.3
64.2
64.2
63.6
63.2
62.9
62.9
62.9
62.9
62.5
61.6
61.4
61.1
60.7
60.5
60.4
60.3
60.2
59.7
59.6
59.6
59.5
59.3
59.2
99.1
59.0
58.6
58.3
58.3
58.1
58.0
57.4
57.2
57.2
56.9
56.8
56.7
96.3
56.2
55.8
55.1
54.8
54.8
54.5
53.5
53.2
50.9

Brand Finance has produced this study with an independent and unbiased analysis. The data derived and opinions presented in this
study are based on survey findings, publicly available information, and certain assumptions that Brand Finance used where such data

was deficient or unclear.

Brand Finance accepts no responsibility and will not be liable in the event that the information relied upon is subsequently found to
be inaccurate. The opinions and data analysis expressed in the study are not to be construed as providing investment or business
advice. Brand Finance does not intend the study to be relied upon for any reason and excludes all liability to any individual,

government, or organisation.

The data presented in this study form part of Brand Finance's proprietary database, are provided for the benefit of the media, and are
not to be used in part or in full for any commercial or technical purpose without written permission from Brand Finance.

Brand Finance is an independent consulting firm. The objective of the present survey is to disseminate the outcomes of the
perceptions gathered in a survey conducted in April 2023 with no intention of exerting any influence on public opinion or electoral

outcomes of any of the cities or countries comprised in the study.
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