Brand Finance City Index 2023.

Top 100 best city brands 1-100

•	City Brand	Country	Score		City Brand	Country	Score
4	-	•		E4	-	-	
1	London	UK	84.6	51	Budapest	Hungary	64.5
2	New York	USA	83.0	52	Perth	Australia	64.4
3	Paris	France	79.7	53	Kuala Lumpur	Malaysia	64.3
4	Los Angeles	USA	78.6	54	Shanghai	China	64.3
5	Sydney	Australia	77.9	55	Athens	Greece	64.2
6	Singapore	Singapore	77.5	56	Lyon	France	64.2
7	Tokyo	Japan	77.0	57	Marseille	France	63.6
3	San Francisco	USA	76.3	58	Beijing	China	63.2
9	Dubai	UAE	75.8	59	Mexico City	Mexico	62.9
10	Amsterdam	Netherlands	75.7	60	Cape Town	South Africa	62.9
1	Miami	USA	73.6	61	Saint Petersburg	Russia	62.9
12	Toronto	Canada	73.3	62	Warsaw	Poland	62.9
13	Barcelona	Spain	73.2	63	Moscow	Russia	62.5
14	Rome	Italy	72.5	64	Istanbul	Turkey	61.6
15	Chicago	USA	72.2	65	Doha	Qatar	61.4
16	Melbourne	Australia	72.1	66	Santiago	Chile	61.1
17	Zurich	Switzerland	72.0	67	Cairo	Egypt	60.7
8	Berlin	Germany	71.8	68	Bucharest	Romania	60.5
9	Milan	Italy	71.5	69	Rio de Janeiro	Brazil	60.4
20	Boston	USA	71.0	70	Jakarta	Indonesia	60.3
21	Manchester	UK	70.9	71	Antalya	Turkey	60.2
22	Geneva	Switzerland	70.7	72	Johannesburg	South Africa	59.7
23	Madrid	Spain	70.7	73	Shenzhen	China	59.6
24	Vienna	Austria	70.7	74	Chongqing	China	59.6
25	Vancouver	Canada	70.7	75	Sao Paulo	Brazil	59.5
26	Luxembourg	Luxembourg	70.5	76	Casablanca	Morocco	59.3
27	Osaka	Japan	70.4	77	Jeddah	Saudi Arabia	59.2
28	Abu Dhabi	UAE	70.4	78	Riyadh	Saudi Arabia	59.1
29	Munich	Germany	70.3	79	Buenos Aires	Argentina	59.0
30	Stockholm	Sweden	70.2	80	Izmir	Turkey	58.6
31	Copenhagen	Denmark	70.2	81	Macau	China	58.3
32	Seattle	USA	69.3	82	Manila	Philippines	58.3
33			69.2	83	Colombo	Sri Lanka	58.1
	Hamburg	Germany					
34	Liverpool	UK	69.0	84	Jerusalem	Israel	58.0
35	Dublin	Ireland	69.0	85	Guangzhou	China	57.4
36	Frankfurt	Germany	69.0	86	Zagreb	Croatia	57.2
37	Houston	USA	68.7	87	Almaty	Kazakhstan	57.2
38	Brussels	Belgium	68.6	88	Bogota	Colombia	56.9
39	Montreal	Canada	68.4	89	Chengdu	China	56.8
10	Edinburgh	UK	68.2	90	Lagos	Nigeria	56.7
11	Hong Kong	China	68.1	91	Tel Aviv	Israel	56.3
12	Seoul	South Korea	67.6	92	Hanoi	Vietnam	56.2
13	Lisbon	Portugal	67.5	93	Nanjing	China	55.8
14	Rotterdam	Netherlands	67.2	94	Nairobi	Kenya	55.1
15	Oslo	Norway	66.8	95	New Delhi	India	54.8
16	Auckland	New Zealand	66.7	96	Bangalore	India	54.8
17	Bangkok	Thailand	66.6	97	Dhaka	Bangladesh	54.5
18	Dallas	USA	66.1	98	Mumbai	India	53.5
19	Prague	Czech Republic	65.8	99	Kyiv	Ukraine	53.2
50	Helsinki	Finland	65.1	100	Karachi	Pakistan	50.9

Disclaimer

Brand Finance has produced this study with an independent and unbiased analysis. The data derived and opinions presented in this study are based on survey findings, publicly available information, and certain assumptions that Brand Finance used where such data was deficient or unclear.

Brand Finance accepts no responsibility and will not be liable in the event that the information relied upon is subsequently found to be inaccurate. The opinions and data analysis expressed in the study are not to be construed as providing investment or business advice. Brand Finance does not intend the study to be relied upon for any reason and excludes all liability to any individual, government, or organisation.

The data presented in this study form part of Brand Finance's proprietary database, are provided for the benefit of the media, and are not to be used in part or in full for any commercial or technical purpose without written permission from Brand Finance.

Brand Finance is an independent consulting firm. The objective of the present survey is to disseminate the outcomes of the perceptions gathered in a survey conducted in April 2023 with no intention of exerting any influence on public opinion or electoral outcomes of any of the cities or countries comprised in the study.

Brand Finance City Index 2023 brandfinance.com